
 

 

NOTICE TO MARINERS ‐ UPDATE 

 

Project: Dogger Bank Wind Farm 

Survey: Geophysical survey  

Developer: Forewind Ltd 

Contractor: Gardline Geosurvey Ltd 

Date of Issue: 21 07 2011 

Vessels: Tridens 1 and L’Espoir (owned by Tranship, under contract to Gardline) 

Vessel Contact Details – Tridens 1 

 

M/V Tridens 1 

Inmarsat M  00 870 762 208 560 

SAT B  00 870 324 499 914 

GSM   0044 (0) 7785 356 462 

Inmarsat M Fax   00 870 762 208 560 

e‐mail   tridens@gardline.com 

Sat C   42 45 25 510 

Call Sign   PIAO 

MMSI   245 245 000 

 

 

 



Vessel Contact Details – L’Espoir 

 

 

MV L’Espoir 

Inmarsat M  00 870 764 503 058

SAT B  00 840 764 682 314

VSAT – VOIP Voice  0044 (0)1493 764 324

0044 (0)1493 764 325 

GSM   0044 (0) 4 777 815 5446

Inmarsat M Fax   00 870 764 503 059

e‐mail   lespoir@gardline.com 

Sat C   424524510

Call Sign   PFPY

MMSI  244711000

 

Detail of Operations 

Geophysical Survey programme 2011 

UPDATE: Mariners are advised that vessels Tridens 1 and L’Espoir will soon commence geophysical survey 
operations as detailed in the site co‐ordinates given below. Please note this work is in addition to previous NtM 
submission for geophysical survey on Dogger Bank Tranche B. 
 



 
 

ID 
Coordinates (Metres)  Coordinates (Deg, Decimal Minutes) 

X  Y  X  Y 

1  238775  6065989  1° 3.116' W  54° 40.404' N 

2  402499  6131390  1° 27.811' E  55° 19.153' N 

3  392151  6081206  1° 19.172' E  54° 51.977' N 

4  412284  6079304  1° 38.022' E  54° 51.188' N 

5  358804  6056859  0° 48.728' E  54° 38.361' N 

6  251464  6056146  0° 50.836' W  54° 35.493' N 

 Referenced to Coordinate System WGS 1984 UTM Zone 31N 

 
These works will be carried out by Gardline Geosurvey Ltd on behalf of Forewind Ltd.  
 
The commencement date for this survey is from 21st July 2011 and it is anticipated that operations will continue ad 
hoc until September 2011. 
 
There will be no towed equipment during this survey. 
 
A fisheries  liaison representative will be present on all vessels and can be contacted directly on the above contact 
details. 
 
Distribution List 
 
UKHO  hdcfiles@ukho.gov.uk 

ABP Ports  bguyton@abports.co.uk 



Humber Maritime Rescue Sub‐Centre  wm.humber@mcga.gov.uk 

Kingfisher Information Services  kingfisher@seafish.co.uk 

Kings Lynn Port Authority  harbourmaster@portauthoritykingslynn.fsnet.co.uk 

Marine Coastguard Agency  paul.townsend@mcga.gov.uk 

Port of Boston  rwalker@portofboston.co.uk 

Port of Wisbech  cdorrington@fenland.gov.uk 

Skegness Lifeboat Station  Skegness@rnli.org.uk 

Trinity House  Navigation.Directorate@thls.org 

Wells Harbour  harbouroffice@wellsharbour.co.uk 

Wells Life boat  coxswain@wellslifeboat.org 

Yarmouth Coastguard  yarmouthcoastguard@mcga.gov.uk 

Yarmouth Coastguard  Wm.yarmouth@mcga.gov.uk 

CEFAS  jon.rees@cefas.co.uk 

DEFRA (Eastern Fisheries Inspectorate Lowestoft)  lowestoft@mfa.gsi.gov.uk 

Eastern Sea Fisheries Joint Committee  mail@esfjc.co.uk 

The UKHO  noticetomariners@ukho.gov.uk 

Andy Hinton  andy.hinton@ukho.gov.uk 

DECC  robert.lilly@decc.gsi.gov.uk 

DECC  correspondence@decc.gsi.gov.uk 

Benjamin Lander  benjamin.lander@marinemanagement.org.uk 

Scottish Fishermen's Federation  m.morrison@sff.co.uk 

Lowestoft Harbour Master  Rmusgrove@abports.co.uk 

National Federation of Fishermen’s Organisations  nffo@nffo.org.uk 

Whitby Lifeboat  whitby@rnli.org.uk 

Scarborough Lifeboat  scarborough@rnli.org.uk 

Flamborough Lifeboat  flamborough@rnli.org.uk 

Spurn Head Lifeboat  humber@rnli.org.uk 

Lowestoft Lifeboat  lowestoft@rnli.org.uk 

Southwold Harbour Master  petersimmons@waveney.gov.uk 

North East Sea Fisheries Committee  paul.lane@eastriding.gov.uk 

Forewind Operations Manager  simon.franey@forewind.co.uk  

Forewind Fisheries Liaison Co‐ordinator  n.proctor@precisionmarine.co.uk 

Forewind Head of Operations and Safety  matilda.hellstrom@forewind.co.uk  

Forewind Head of Offshore Development  gareth.lewis@forewind.co.uk  

Forewind Offshore Stakeholder and Consents Manager  sharn.ward@forewind.co.uk  

Gardline Project Manager  joana.torres@gardline.com 

Harbour Master  pcowing@abports.co.uk  

 

Enquiries 

Any enquiries regarding this notice should be direct to: 

Simon Franey 

Operations Manager – Forewind Ltd 

simon.franey@forewind.co.uk 

07795 695755 


